



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 533/2023**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Mrs.
Nidhi Thakur, Advocates
Mr. Nalin Hingorani, Mr. R. Sharma,
Advocates

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

1. The decretal amount in terms of the order dated 19.10.2023 has not been deposited.
2. The counsel for the appellant is directed to deposit the decretal amount within 08 weeks.
3. List on 16.08.2024 before the Registrar as already fixed.
4. At the request of the counsel for the respondent no.3/DDA, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel for the appellant/Union of India has undertaken to supply the copy of the demand letter to him within a week.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 6, 2024

j/AK