



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 533/2023

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nalin Hingorani, Advocate for
Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
DDA (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.08.2024

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.1(d) & 1(e) as process fee was returned objection.
2. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to these respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 16, 2024

vk