



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

LA.APP. 533/2023

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nalin Hingorani, Advocate for  
Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Advocate

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for  
DDA (through vc)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**28.11.2024**

1. Decretal amount not deposited yet.
2. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2025.
3. Process fee not filed for service of respondent No.1(d & e).
4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that address of respondent No.1(d & e) is changed and now the current address is as under:-

R-1(d)-Ms. Sharmila, W/o Satish

R/o House No.253, Pana Udyan,  
Chanpal wali Gali, Khera Khurd

R-1(e)-Ms. Sushma, W/o Sikander

R/o House No.253, Pana Udyan,  
Chanpal wali Gali, Khera Khurd



5. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1(d & e) on address mentioned para 5 above, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 17.04.2025. Dasti as well.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024**

vk