



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 533/2023**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Biraja Mohapatra and Mr. Nalin
Hingorani, Advocates

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for R-
3/DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the decretal amount was deposited before the Executing Court on 20.09.2024 and directions for release of the same have also been passed by the Executing Court.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks to rely upon order dated 20.09.2024 passed by the learned Executing Court at Rohini Courts, Delhi in Ex. Civil 316/23 captioned as ***Rai Singh v. Union of India***, in this regard.
3. The record shows that service in the matter is not complete. On steps being taken by the Appellant, let fresh Notice be served on the Respondent Nos. 1(a to e) and 2. An Affidavit of service be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. List before the concerned Registrar on 21.04.2025 i.e., the date already fixed, for completion of service.
5. Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial



Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any