



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 533/2023

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
DDA (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. Re-notify on 21.04.2025, the date already fixed for awaiting the service of the respondents.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 17, 2025

vk