



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 533/2023

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nalin Hingorani, Advocate for
Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Singh, Advocate for
R-1(b)/Rajesh & R-2/Sh. Desh Raj
(through vc) (9999859096)
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
DDA (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. The office report shows that respondent No.1(c)-Ms. Suman is still unserved "because of incomplete address".
3. All the other respondents though served for today are not present/represented except respondent No.1(b) and respondent No.2.
4. On appellant furnishing fresh/correct address and filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1(c)-Ms. Suman, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2025

vk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:17:59