



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 533/2023**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Joohu Kumari, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

RAI SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate
for DDA (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Court notice be issued to respondent Nos.1(a to c) through concerned SHO with the direction to remain present in court on the next date.
2. The details i.e. current address, mobile number etc. of respondent Nos.1(a to c) be furnished in the service report.
3. Re-notify on 15.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk